## 504069548 10/27/2016

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4116214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GENESIS EQUIPMENT & MANUFACTURING, INC.	06/29/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENESIS ATTACHMENTS, LLC
Street Address:	1000 GENESIS DRIVE
City:	SUPEROR
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54880

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14600011
Patent Number:	RE45341

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (952)896-3333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 952-896-3397

**Email:** ipgroup@larkinhoffman.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS J. OPPOLD

Address Line 1: 8300 NORMAN CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55437

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32998.10003US04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. OPPOLD
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Oppold/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Inc to LLC#page1.tif source=Inc to LLC#page2.tif source=Inc to LLC#page3.tif

PATENT 504069548 REEL: 040148 FRAME: 0912

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT -

WHEREAS, Genesis Equipment & Manufacturing, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignor"), entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement with Genesis Attachments, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following patents (the "Patents"):

Patent No. 6,061,911	HEAVY-DUTY DEMOLITION APPARATUS WITH BLADE STABILIZING DEVICE	Issue Date: 5/16/2000
Patent No. 6,119,970	HEAVY-DUTY DEMOLITION APPARATUS WITH REPLACEABLE CRUSHING AND SHEARING TIP	Issue Date: 9/19/2000
Patent No. 6,438,874	HYDRAULIC ROTARY GRINDER FOR ATTACHMENT TO CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY	Issue Date: 8/27/2002
App. No. 10/299,543	REPLACEABLE DEMOLITION SHEAR PIERCING TIP	Filing Date: 11/18/2002

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (1) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee and the legal representatives, successors and assigns of the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the Patents, and any reissue or reissues of the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for the Assignee's own use.

The undersigned also covenants and agrees with the Assignee that the undersigned has the full right to convey the interest sold and assigned and has not executed and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever in conflict with the rights and interest assigned; and that the undersigned will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee: execute such additional assignments and other documents and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect or confirm this assignment and the Assignee's enjoyment of the rights acquired; and aid in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of the Patents by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving the Patents and by cooperating in the execution of documents, statements, affidavits, etc. that may be required in any such proceeding or transaction.

PATENT REEL: 040148 FRAME: 0913

It is understood that the frepresentatives of the undersign successors and assigns of the Assigns	ed and inure to		
Dated the <u>29</u> day of	June	, 2004.	
	GENESIS EQUI	PMENT & MANUFA	ACTURING, INC.

PATENT REEL: 040148 FRAME: 0914 STATE OF Minn(250)
) ss:
COUNTY OF //(nn(pin)

On this 29 day of June, 2004, before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Kevin D Balk</u> to me personally known,
who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the of Genesis
Equipment & Manufacturing, Inc., the corporation executing the within and foregoing
instrument to which this is attached; that said instrument was signed and sealed on
behalf of the corporation by authority of its Board of Directors; and that
Kern D Bakke as an officer acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of the corporation, by it and by him
voluntarily executed.

SHARON A. STUCKMAYE...

Notary Public

Minnesota

My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2005

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 040148 FRAME: 0915

**RECORDED: 10/27/2016**